Features
• AEC-Q100 qualified (DPAK only)
• Very low dropout voltage (90 mV typ. at 10 mA load)
• Low quiescent current (typ. 2.5 mA, at 100 mA load)
• Output current up to 100 mA
• fixed 3.3 V and 5 V output voltage version
• Internal current and thermal limit
• Load dump protection up to 60 V

Package information
DS1760 - Rev 24 page 19/25
8 Ordering information
Table 9. Order code
DPAK
TO-92 (bag) SO-8 Output voltages
Standard
LM2931AD33R 3.3 V
LM2931ADT50R LM2931AZ50R LM2931AD50R 5.0 V
LM2931
Ordering information
DS1760 - Rev 24 page 20/25
Revision history
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
21-Jun-2004 12 Document updated.
16-Jun-2006 13 Order codes updated.
27-Jul-2007 14 Added Table 1 in cover page.
21-Aug-2007 15 Added root part number - (see Table 1).
22-Nov-2007 16 Modified: Table 1.
11-Feb-2008 17 Modified: Table 1 on page 1.
10-Jul-2008 18 Removed package TO-220, modified Table 1 on page 1.
26-May-2010 19 Modified: VI values Table 4 on page 6, Table 5 on page 7 and
Table 6 on page 8.
02-Nov-2011 20
Modified: Figure 4 on page 6. Added: (*) ADJ pin on the
Adjustable version, Not Connected in the fixed output version.
on page 4 and Inhibit pin: regulator is enabled when VINH < 1.2
V , disabled when VINH > 3.25 V on page 6.
09-Apr-2014 21
Part numbers LM2931XX, LM2931AXX33 and LM2931AXX50
changed to LM2931. Updated the description in cover page
Section 2: Pin configuration and Section 7: Package
information. Added Section 8: Revision history. Minor text
changes.
16-Mar-2017 22
Updated features in cover page, removed Table 1. Device
summary from cover page, Table 3: "Electrical characteristics of
LM2931A33/LM2931A33Y" , Table 4: "Electrical characteristics
of LM2931A50/ LM2931A50Y" and Table 5: "Electrical
characteristics of LM2931 (adjustable version)".
Updated Section 7: "Package information".
Added Section 8: "Ordering information".
Minor text changes.